

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 4763
OFFERED BY MR. HIMES OF CONNECTICUT**

Page 76, line 11, strike “30 days” and insert “60 days”.

Page 76, line 17, strike “30 days” and insert “60 days”.

Page 78, line 2, strike “30-day” and insert “60-day”.

